



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

Date June 16, 1977, 19
Receipt and Permit number A-10067

To the CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR, Portland, Maine: The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to make electrical installations in accordance with the laws of Maine, the Portland Electrical Code and the following specifications: 162 Auburn St LOCATION OF WORK: _ OWNER'S NAME: _ ADDRESS: OUTLETS: (number of) Lights Receptacles **FEES** Switches Plugmold (number of feet) 3.00 TOTAL FIXTURES: (number of) Incandescent __ (Do not include strip fluorescent) Fluorescent SERVICES: Permanent, total amperes ___<u>100</u> Temporary METERS: (number of) MOTORS: (number of) Fractional 1 HP or over RESIDENTIAL HEATING: Oil or Gas (number of units) Electric (number of rooms) COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL HEATING: Oil or Gas (by a main boiler). Oil or Gas (by separate units). Electric (total number of kws) _ APPLIANCES: (number of) Ranges Cook Tops Water Heaters Disposals Wall Ovens Dishwashers Dryers Compactors Others (denote) TOTAL _ MISCELLANEOUS: (number of) Branch Panels Transformers Air Conditioners Fire/Burgiar Alarms Circus, Fairs, etc. Alterations to wires Repairs after fire Heavy Duty, 220v outlets
Emergency Lights, battery **Emergency Generators** INSTALLATION FEE DUE: FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PERMIT DOUBLE FEE DUE: FOR REMOVAL OF A "STOP ORDER" (304-16.b) 6.50 INSPECTION: Will be ready on ... _, 19_...; or Will Call __X_ Bradley Elec. CONTRACTOR'S NAME: _ ADDRESS: Gorham TEL .: 856-6301 1650 MASTER LICENSE NO.: SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR: Totale to LIMITED LICENSE NO .: -

INSPECTOR'S COPY

, ;

1

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

BUILDING AND INSPECTION SERVICES

DATE May 6, 1977

TO: Joseph R.Gladu 162 Auburn St. With relation to permit applied for to demolish _shed____ __ belonging to_ Joseph R. Gladu at <u>162 Auburn St.</u>, it is unlawful to commence demolition work until a permit has been issued from this Section 6 of the Ordinance for rodent and vermin control provides, "It shall be unlawful to demolish a building or structure unless a provision is made for rodent and vermin eradication. No permit for a demolition of a building or structure shall be issued by the Building and Inspection Services Department until and unless provisions for rodent and vermin eradication have been unless provisions for rodent and vermin eradication have been carried out under supervision of a pest control operator registered with the Health Department." The building permit for demolition cannot be issued until the provisions of this section have been satisfied. It is the obligation of owner or demolition contractor or both to take up with the Health Department the matter of complying with this section, being prepared to inform that department what registered pest control operator is to be employed. R. Lovell Director Lovell Brown Health Department comments: 5.9.77 No Evidence or Chemin activit copies to: Unit: Shed Applicant
Health (Mr. Blain)-2
Health (Mr. Noyes) Public Works Fire Dept. Gus James

,

4

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

B.O.C.A. USE GROUP

PERMIT ISSUED

The state of the s	P.O.C.A. MINNS			LPIRATE 1999P
ZONING	LOCATION_	OF CONSTRUCTION POR	N	MAY 71 1917
(5)	,			TY OF PORTLAN
The unders ture, equipmen Zoning Uraina	igned hereby applies it or change use in action of the city of Po	for a permit to erect, of cordance with the Law ortland with plans and t	atter, repair, demotish, move or install the fo is of the State of Maine, the Portand B.O.C specifications, if any, submitted herewith and	ollowing building, struc- C.A.: Building Code and i the following specifica-
2. Lessee's na 3. Contractor' 4. Architect Proposed use o Last use Material Other buildings Estimated contr FIELD INSPEC This application Dwelling Garage	me and address s name and address f building No. stories s on same lot ractural cost \$ CTOR—Mr. n is for:	Heat	Fire Dadu same Te Te Specification Plans No Style of roof Roo GENERAL DESCRIPTION exmit to demolish shed 34 corear of dwelling no util	lephone
Masonry Bldg. Metal Bldg. Alterations Demolitions Change of Use			Stamp of S	Special Conditions
Other	PLICANT: Separat	e permits are required MIT IS TO BE ISSUE		ting, plumbing, electri-
			Other: OF NEW WORK	
Has scotic tank Height average Size, front Material of fou Kind of roof No. of chimney Framing Lumbe Size Girder Studs (outside Joists and a On centers Maximum	grade to top of plate depth Mat s Mat er—Kind Colum walls and carrying p rafters: 1st flo span: 1st flo	rk?	Is any electrical work involved in this w If not, what is proposed for sewage? Form notice sent? Height average grade to highest point of roc solid or filled land? earth ss, top botton cellar Roof covering of lining Kind of heat Corner posts Size Max. on of C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof sp 2nd 3rd 2nd 3rd 2nd 3rd 2nd 3rd	of
		IF A	GARAGE	
Will automobile	repairing be done	other than minor repai	mmodated number commercial cars to be set to cars habitually stored in the proposed in	be accommodated
BUILDING IN	ur: SPECTION—PLAN	<i>DATE</i> EXAMINER	MISCELLANEOU Will work require disturbing of any tree	S
BUILDING CO Fire Dept.:	Jan 05	tse.t.2	Will there be in charge of the above wor to see that the State and City requirement are observed?	k a person competent ents pertaining thereto
	Signatu	re of Applicant	sigh R. Gladu Phone	#same
_		ame of above . 4	Other	图 2 🗆 3 🗆 4 🗀
FIELD INSPECTO	R'S COFY		and Address	******

PERMIT TO INSTALL P	LUMBI	NG			-	5186	_
_	Addres	s '	162 Aubum St.		PER	mun tim	IBE
Date was to	Installa	tion For	Dougle Blowcomb				
Issued	Owner	of Bldg					
PORTLAND PLUMBING INSPECTOR	Owner'	's Addre					
Marecion	Plumbe		ana B. Asiskov	Date:	5/11.	/65	
By I b Walch	NEW	REP'L	PROPOSED INSTALLATIONS		NUMBER	FEE	
APPROVED FIRST INSPECTION			SINKS				
1 1 1			LAVATORIES				
Date Man. 12-65			TOILETS		<u> </u>		
JOSERA P. WELCH			BATH TUBS				
Ву			SHOWERS				
APPROVED FINAL INSCECTION		ī	DRAINS				
9 (1)			HOT WATER TANKS				
Dale May 12.65			TANKLESS WATER HEATERS				
	l		GARBAGE GRINDERS				-
_{By} JOSEPH P W	(I CH		SEPTIC TANKS				_ '
TYPE OF BUILDING			HOUSE SEWERS		1	12.00	_
RESIDENTIAL	PECT	UX-	ROOF LEADERS (Conn. to house drai	n)			_
SINGLE					1		
) MULTI FAMILY					<u> </u>		-
MEW CONSTRUCTION					1		_
REMODELING			H DEPT. PLUMBING INSPECTION	101	AL 🏲	\$2.00	-

CHARLES HE WAS



FILL IN AND SIGN WITH INK

PEP»

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

Portland, Maine,	Oct 21, 1958 [IT]	of 1.
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.		
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the fa	olloging haating cooling on beauty	
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the for ance with the Laws of Mains, the Building Code of the City of Port	land, and the following specification	quipment in acc
Location 162 Auburn St. Use of Building De Name and address of owner of appliance Pres. Poris L Ne	elling No Stories 31	New Building
Name and address of owner of appliance Prs. Poris L No	WCORE 162 Auburn St.	Existing "
Installer's name and address <u>Ballard Cil & Equipment Co</u>	135 Marginalway Talankan	2_1001
	1	·
General Description	of Work	
To install Oil Lurning equipment in connection wit	n existing warm air heat.	conversion)
	the state of the s	
IF HEATER, OR POW	ER BOILED (2	
Any himania material i	· //	
ar do, now protected:	Kind of fuel 2	
distinct to burnable material, from top of , ophance or cas	ng top of furnace "	
a rom top of smoke pipe From front of appliance	From sides or book at a	•
Size of chimney flue		
If gas fired, how vented?	Rated maril sum (e nand per hor	ır
Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insure proper an	d safe comb is ion?	
IF OIL BURNI	ER	
Name and type of burner Ballard-guntype	Labe!'ell by underwriters' laborat	ories? yes
operator be always in attendance r	ne feed from top or bottom of tout-	a bottom
Type of mor beneath burner governets.		
Sociation of on storage	r and canacity of tanks 1org	 7
Make	No	
Will all talks be more than five feet from any flame? Yes How	many tanks andosed? nor	16
Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners	none	
IF COOKING APPL	JANCE	
Location of appliance	aterial in floor surface or beneath?	
21 so, now protected ;	Height of Legs 15 and	
Skirting at bottom of appliance? Distance to combustib	e material from top of appliance?	
From front of appliance From sides and back	From top of smokepipe	
Size of chimney flue		
Is hood to be provided? If so, how verted?	Forced or gravity?	•••••••
	Rated maximum demand per horn	
MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR S	PECIAL INFORMATION	•
Install conversion burner in owners warm air	d.4	***************************************
DOTING IN OWNERS WAITING ALL T	till,	********

	,	
Amount of fee enclosed? (\$2.00		
Amount of fee enclosed?	its additional for each additional hea	iter, etc., in same
10 2/ C And		
Will there be	in charge of the above work a per	son competent to
see that the	State and City requirements pertain	ning thereto are
observed?	yes	<u> </u>
Balland	Oil & Juniusent Ogs /	و ر
CI7 MAINE PRINTING CO.	Charlet Sy.	Africa Cli
INSPECTION CONV. Signature of Installer	1457 July 2	



•

The Later of the L

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

NL S

Class of Building or Type of Structure Third Class

The undersignal hereby applies for a parmit to other street in the following shallding structure compresses to the State of the State, the Building Gode of the City of Fortland, plants and speakforstens, 3 was submitted the content and the state of the State, the Building Gode of the City of Fortland, plants and speakforstens, 3 was submitted the content and the state of the State of the City of Fortland, plants and speakforstens, 3 was submitted the content and the state of the St	Portland, Mai	ne, July 50, 1928
Location 162 Autors Streets Owner's officially streets Disc. No. Owner's officially streets Internation of the streets Proposed use of building. Doelling house. Proposed use of building. Doelling house. Other buildings on same lot. Description of Present Building to be Altered Material 16004. No. stories 2. Hest. Status. Style of roof. Roofing. Ceneral Description of New Work To, install warm air furnace General Description of New Work To the receed on solid or filled land? Material of foundation. Thickness, top. bottom. Material of underpinning. Height average grade to highest point of roof. Accidency is a street of the status was a street of the st	The undersignd hereby applies for a permit to effect after install the fo accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code of the City	of Portland, plans and specifications, if 🕆
Owner's or TESSEY name and address		- ¹⁷⁷ to 1 2
Confirmence's name and address Proposed use of building Devalling home Description of Present Building to be Altered Material Wood No. stories 2 Heat Steven Style of roof Last use Evolution Description of New Work General Description of New Work To, insrall vara air farmos Details of New Work Size, front depth No. stories Height average grade to highest point of roof Material of foundation Thickness, top bottom Material of underpinning Height Thickness. Kind of roof Material of chimneys Roof covering No. of chimneys Roo Material of chimneys No. Material of underpinning Height Distance, heater to chimney 18 ²¹ If oil burner, name and model Capacity roll location of oil tanks. Is ges sitting involved? Sills and carrying partitions) Sax-16 O.C. Girdens Sa8 or larger. Bridging in every floor and flat roof, Joists said ratters: Is floor 201 Material columns under girders Studs (outside wills and carrying partitions) Sax-16 O.C. Girdens Sa8 or larger. Bridging in every floor and flat roof, Joists said ratters: Is floor 201 Maximum span: Is one story building with masonry-walls, thickness of walls being the pairing be done other than minor repairs to cars bublically stored in the proposed building? Miscellaneous Will above work require removal or disturbing of any shade tree on a public street? Plans flied as part of this application? Will athore work require removal or disturbing of any shade tree on a public street? No. sheets Fee \$ 748 No. Stores Roof was on the present surface and person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? Tos		
Architect's name and address Proposed use of bidding Devalling house. Other buildings on same lot name Description of Present Building to be Altered Material Rood No. stories 2 Heat Shara Style of roof Roofing Last use Roofing No. families No. fami	Consider the Lessee's mane and address Holland Furnace Co. 390 Congress	Sta Talabhane Talabhane
Proposed use of building Dezal Ling house Description of Present Building to be Altered Material Wood No. stories 2 Heat Steve Style of roof Roofing Last use Description of Present Building to be Altered No. families No. families No. families General Description of New Work To install warm air furnese No. families No. famili		Telephone
Description of Present Building to be Altered Material Wood. No. stories 2. Hest. Status Style of roof Roofing Last use Desp111ng hourses General Description of New Work General Description of New Work To. Inival. sam air furnace Details of New Work To. Inival. sam air furnace Details of New Work To. Inival. sam air furnace Details of New Work To. Inival. sam air furnace Details of New Work To. Inival. sam air furnace Details of New Work Theight average grade to highest point of roof received on solid or filled land? Earth or rock? Material of underpinning Height. Thickness. Kind of roof Roof Roof Roof Roof Roof Roof R		and the state of t
Description of Present Building to be Altered Material Hood No. stories 2 Heat Shara Style of roof Roofing Begliling house No. families No. famili		No. families
Last use Deep111ng. houses No. families No.		
General Description of New Work To, inarall sam air farase Details of New Work Size, front depth No. stories Height average grade to highest point of roof earth or rock? Material of foundation Thickness, top bottom Material of underpinning Height Thickness Kind of roof Roof Covering No. of chimneys No. Material of chimneys of linning Kind of feat warm alv Type of fuel 1001 Distance, heater to chimney 12th It oil burner, name and model Capacity and location of oil tauks. Is gis sitting involved? Sills Girt or ledger board? Size Max. on centers Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Girders 6x8 or larger. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. Sills and corrier pesty-all one piece in cross section. Joists and rafters: 1st floor 2nd 3rd roof On centers: 1st floor 2nd 3rd roof Maximum span: 1st floor 2nd 3rd roof 1st auximum span: 1st floor 2nd 3rd roof 1st auximum span: 1st floor 2nd 3rd roof 1st a Garage No. cars now accommodated on same lot 1st a Garage No. cars now accommodated on same lot Maximum span of the span over keep the span of the span over the span over keep the span over keep the span over the span over keep the span over the span o		and the state of t
General Description of New Work To, insrell warm air furnsos Details of New Work Details of New Work	Material Wood No. stories 2 Heat Stars Style of roof	Roofing
To inseed, warm air furnace Details of New Work Details of New Work		
Material of underpinning Height Thickness Kind of roof Roof covering Of lining No. of chimneys 10 Material of chimneys of lining Kind of heat worm at 2 Type of fuel noal Distance, heater to chimney 122 If oil burner, name and model Size of service Capacity and location of oil tanks Is gas sitting involved? Size Max. on centers Material columns under girders Size Max. on centers Stude (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16° O. C. Girders 6x8 or larger. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. Sills and corner posts-all one piece in cross section. Joists and rafters: 1st floor 2nd 3rd roof Maximum span: 1st floor 2nd 3rd roof Maximum span: 1st floor 2nd 3rd roof If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height? If a Garage No. cars now accommodated on same lot 1 fool authorized and some commodated Mills above work require removal or disturbing of any shade tree on a public street? Plans filed as part of this application? 10 No. sheets Estimated cost \$ 2502 Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? 160	Details of New Work Size, front depth No. stories Height average g	NOTIFICATION BEFORE LATHING NOTIFICATION BEFORE LATHING NOTIFICATION IS WANTED. CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY REQUIREMENT IS WANTED. Trade to highest point of roof rock?
Material of underpinning Height Thickness Kind of roof Roof covering Of lining No. of chimneys 10 Material of chimneys of lining Kind of heat worm at 2 Type of fuel noal Distance, heater to chimney 122 If oil burner, name and model Size of service Capacity and location of oil tanks Is gas sitting involved? Size Max. on centers Material columns under girders Size Max. on centers Stude (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16° O. C. Girders 6x8 or larger. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. Sills and corner posts-all one piece in cross section. Joists and rafters: 1st floor 2nd 3rd roof Maximum span: 1st floor 2nd 3rd roof Maximum span: 1st floor 2nd 3rd roof If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height? If a Garage No. cars now accommodated on same lot 1 fool authorized and some commodated Mills above work require removal or disturbing of any shade tree on a public street? Plans filed as part of this application? 10 No. sheets Estimated cost \$ 2502 Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? 160	Material of foundation Thickness,, top	bottom
Kind of roof Roof covering No. of chimneys 160 Material of chimneys of linung Kind of heat worm 6122 Type of fuel 16001 Distance, heater to chimney 1812 If oil burner, name and model Capacity and location of oil tanks Is gas fitting involved? The Size of service Corner posts Sills Girt or ledger board? Size Material columns under girders Size Max. on centers Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Girders 6x8 or larger. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. Sills and corner posts-all one piece in cross section. Joists and rafters: 1st floor 2, 2nd 3rd roof Maximum span: 1st floor 2nd 3rd roof Maximum span: 1st floor 2nd 3rd roof Maximum span: 1st floor 2nd 3rd roof If one story building with masonry-walls, thickness of walls? height? If a Garage No. cars now accommodated on sarae lot 1 a Garage No. cars now accommodated on sarae lot 1 to be accommodated Total number commercial cars to be accommodated 1 to be accommodated Will above work require removal or disturbing of any shade tree on a public street? Plans filed as part of this application? 100 No. sheets Estimated cost \$ 250. Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? No. sheets Prama 7. Labby	Meterial of underginning Height	Thickness
No. of chimneys 19 Material of chimneys of liming Kind of heat WARM ALW Type of fuel 1901 Distance, heater to chimney 12th If oil burner, name and model Capacity and location of oil tanks Is gas fitting involved? I Size of service Size Max. on centers Material columns under girders Size Max. on centers Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Girders 6x8 or larger. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. Sills and corner posts-all one piece in cross section. Joists and rafters: 1st floor 2nd 3rd 700f On centers: 1st floor 2nd 3rd 700f Maximum span: 1st floor 2nd 3rd 700f Maximum span: 1st floor 2nd 3rd 700f If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? 1st a Garage No. cars now accommodated on same lot 1st a Garage 7nd 1st a Garage 7nd 1st a Garage 7nd 1st and 1st a	Kind of roof Roof covering	
Kind of heat Warm At Type of fuel Distance, heater to chimney 12.18 If oil burner, name and model Capacity and location of oil tanks Is gas fitting involved? Size Sills Girt or ledger board? Size Max. on centers Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Girders 6x8 or larger. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. Sills and corner posts all one piece in cross section. Joists and rafters: 1st floor 2nd 3rd roof Maximum span: 1st floor 2nd 3rd roof Miscellaneous 4nd 3rd proposed building? Miscellaneous Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? Will above work require removal or disturbing of any shade tree on a public street? Plans filed as part of this application? 190 No. sheets Fee \$ 18 Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? 160	No. of chiraneys 40 Material of chimneys	of lining
If oil burner, name and model Capacity and location of oil tanks Is als fitting involved? Sills Girt or ledger board? Size Max. on centers Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Girders 6x8 or larger. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. Sills and corner posts all one piece in cross section. Joists and rafters: 1st floor 2nd 3rd roof On centers: 1st floor 2nd 3rd roof Maximum span: 1st floor 2nd 3rd roof No. cars now accommodated on same lot Total number commercial cars to be accommodated Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? Miscellaneous Will above work require removal or disturbing of any shade tree on a public street? Plans filed as part of this application? Plans filed as part of this application? No. sheets Fee \$ 18 Estimated cost \$ 250 Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? No. Labor	Kind of heat warm size Type of fuel D	istance, heater to chimney 12"
Capacity and location of oil tanks Is gas sitting involved? Corner posts. Sills Girt or ledger board? Size Material columns under girders Size Max. on centers Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Girders 6x8 or larger. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. Sills and corner posts all one piece in cross section. Joists and rafters: 1st floor 2nd 3rd roof On centers: 1st floor 2nd 3rd roof Maximum span: 1st floor 2nd 3rd roof If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? If a Garage No. cars now accommodated on same lot 1 the graph of any shade tree on a public streat? Plans filed as part of this application? Estimated cost \$ 250s Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? Fee \$ 78	Te all home and model	
Size of service Corner posts Sills Girt or ledger board? Size Material columns under girders Size Max. on centers Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Girders 6x8 or larger. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. Sills and corner posts all one piece in cross section. Joists and rafters: 1st floor 2nd , 3rd , roof On centers: 1st floor , 2nd , 3rd , roof Maximum span: 1st floor , 2nd , 3rd , roof Maximum span: 1st floor , 2nd , 3rd , roof Maximum span: 1st floor , 2nd , 3rd , roof Maximum span: 1st floor , 2nd , student , beight? If a Garage No. cars now accommodated on same lot , to be accommodated height? Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stoted in the proposed building? Miscellaneous Will above work require removal or disturbing of any shade tree on a public street? Plans filed as part of this application? No. sheets Estimated cost \$ 2502. Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? 100	Consider and location of all tanks	
Corner posts Sills Girt or ledger board? Size Material columns under girders Size Max. on centers Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Girders 6x8 or larger. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. Sills and corner posts all one piece in cross section. Joists and rafters: 1st floor 2 2nd 3rd roof On centers: 1st floor 3rd 7coof Maximum span: 1st floor 3rd 7coof Maximum span: 1st floor 3rd 1st floor	Capacity and incation of on tanks.	
Stand country walls and corner posts all one piece in cross section. Joists and rafters: 1st floor 2nd 3rd roof Maximum span: 1st floor 2nd 3rd roof No. cars now accommodated on same lot Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars babitually stored in the proposed building? Miscellaneous Will above work require removal or disturbing of any shade tree on a public street? Plans filed as part of this application? Estimated cost \$ 250s Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? 100 101 102 103 104 105 105 105 105 105 105 105	18 gas nitting involved r. Size of serving	Siza
Stand country walls and corner posts all one piece in cross section. Joists and rafters: 1st floor 2nd 3rd roof Maximum span: 1st floor 2nd 3rd roof No. cars now accommodated on same lot Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars babitually stored in the proposed building? Miscellaneous Will above work require removal or disturbing of any shade tree on a public street? Plans filed as part of this application? Estimated cost \$ 250s Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? 100 101 102 103 104 105 105 105 105 105 105 105	Corner posts Silis Girt or leagur board r	520 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
On centers: Ist floor Naximum span: 1st floor Plans filed as part of this application? Estimated cost \$ 250. Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? No. cars now accommodated on same lot If a Garage No. cars now accommodated on same lot If a Garage No. cars now accommodated on same lot Otal number commercial cars to be accommodated Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? Miscellaneous No. sheets Fee \$ 75. Free \$ 75. Free \$ 75. Fram W. Laboy	Sing indiside waits and carrying partitions, warrie of or or directs one or in-	
On centers: Ist floor Naximum span: Ist floor If one story building with masonry-walls, thickness of walls? If a Garage No. cars now accommodated on same lot Total number commercial cars to be accommodated. Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars babitually stored in the proposed building? Miscellarieous Will above work require removal or disturbing of any shade tree on a public street? Plans filed as part of this application? Estimated cost \$ 250s Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? Yes	Joists and rafters: 1st floor, 2nd,	3rd, roof
If a Garage No. cars now accommodated on same lot		
If a Garage No. cars now accommodated on same lot	Maximum span: 1st floor , 2nd , 2nd ,	3rd roof
No. cars now accommodated on same lot	If one story building with masonry-walls, thickness of walls?	71
No. cars now accommodated on same lot	If a Garage	
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? Miscellameous Will above work require removal or disturbing of any shade tree on a public street? Plans filed as part of this application? Estimated cost \$ 250c Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? Yes		accommodated
Will above work require removal or disturbing of any shade tree on a public street? Plans filed as part of this application? Estimated cost \$ 250e Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? Yes	That number commercial care to be accommodated	11.
Will above work require removal or disturbing of any shade tree on a public street? Plans filed as part of this application? Estimated cost \$ 250. Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? Yes		toted in the proposed building?
Will above work require removal or disturbing of any shade tree on a public street? Plans filed as part of this application? Estimated cost \$ 250e Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? Yes		torea in the proposer building t
Plans filed as part of this application? No. sheets Estimated cost \$ 250. Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? Yes		
Estimated cost \$ 250. Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? From W. Labby		
Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? There we have a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? There we have a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed?	Tians fied as part of this approximation	
are observed? Yes Dima W. Lifeby	Estimated cost \$ 250e	₹
	are observed? XGS Enum	W. Libby

CODE COMPLIANCE COMPLETED

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Application for Permit to Install Wires

DATE 18-16-25 Portland, Maine 1971 To the City Electrician, Portland, Maine: The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the purpose of conducting electric current, in accordance with the laws of Maine, the Electrical Ordinance of the City of Portland, and the following specifications: (This form must be completely filled out — Minimum Fee, \$1.00)

Owner's Name and Address 7. 2. The State Contractor's Name and Address 7. 2. The Tel.

Contractor's Name and Address 7. 2. 6880

Location Tel. Belly: Chelenon St Use of Building Tel. State garage. Description of Wiring: New Work Additions Alterations Alterations Pipe Cable Metal Molding BX Cable Plug Molding (No. of feet) No. Light Datlets Plugs Light Circuits Plug Circuits SERVICE: Pipe . Cable Underground No. of Wires Size METERS: Relocated Added Total No. Meters

MOTORS: Number 2 Phase 3 H. P. 74 Amps Volts268 Starter HEATING UNITS: Domestic (Oil) No. Motors Phase H.P.

Commercial (Oil) No. Motors Phase H.P. Electric Heat (No. of Rooms) APPLIANCES: No. Ranges Watts B
Elec. Heaters ... Watts /4200 Brand Feeds (Size and No.) Miscellaneous Watts Extra Cabinets or Panels Transformers Will commence 7. 2 Ready to cover in 19 Inspection Amount of Fee \$... Signed 7. DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE SERVICE WETER OROUND GROUND VISITS: 16-11-75 27 -9-753 8-4-75 4 9-4-755 9-16-75 16-1-75

REMARKS: 16-11-75 27 -9-753 8-4-75 4 9-4-755 9-16-75 INSPECTED BY Coby

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

PERMIT ISSUED

B.O.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION

MAY 16 1975

ZONING LOCATION	PORTLAND, MAINE, MAY 15, 25.
o the DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & INSPECTI	ON SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINE
The sundameters II I II I	

CITY of PUPILAN The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or install the following building, structive, again new or clause use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.O.C.A. Brilding Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland with plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications: 166-178
LOCATION ..Dial. Exchange. Bldg. Auburn .St. Portland Fire District #1 | #2 | 1. Owner's name and address New England Telephone Company Telephone 2. Lessee's name and adddress Telephone 3. Contractor's name and address . Langford & Low, 37. Springwood Rd. Telephone 4. Architect No. of sheets No. of sheets Material No. stories Heat Style of roof Roofing Other buildings on same lot Estimated contractural cost \$..... Fee \$. \$20.00 FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr. RE/TZE GENERAL DESCRIPTION This application is for: @ 775-5451 Dwelling Ext. 234 To install 2-7 1/2 ton air conditioning Garage Masonry Bldg. Stamp of Special Conditions Alterations LPLANS FILED IN STHER ROOM) Demolitions Change of Use Other NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the installers and subcontractors of heating, plumbing, electrical and mechanicals. PERMIT IS TO BE ISSUED TO 1 2 Reno. Ca. 797-3736 (CHNO (SUB-CONTRACTOR) Other: L. A. Arg Profenno OF NEW WORK Is any plantit, $x^{(i)} = 1$ in this work? ... ye. .. Is any electrical work involved in this work? ... yes Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent? Height average grade to top of plate Height average grade to highest point of roof Size, front depth No. stories solid or filled land? earth or rock? Framing Lumber—Kind Dressed or full size? Corner posts Silis Size Girder Columns under girders Size Max. on centers Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. Joists and rafters: 1st floor , 2nd , 3rd , roof On centers: 1st floor , 2n ½ , 3rd , roof Maximum span: IF A GARAGE No. cars now accommodated on same lot . . . , to be accommodated . . . number commercial cars to be accommodated . . . Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? APPROVALS BY: DATE MISCELLANEOUS BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN EXAMINER Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? . . ZONING: BUILDING CODE: O.K. 6.1. 5/15/75. Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent Fire Dept.: to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are observed? Others:

Signature of Applicant

Phone # . 179 7-3736 Type Name of above ... L... A. Proveno Co 1 2 3 1 4 Proferimo incr

FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY

and Address

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

Building & Inspection Services

April 8, 1975

166-178 Auburn St.

Mr. Arthur Deloach Right & Pierce 99 Main Street Topsham, Maine c.c. Mr. Kirk Boucher New England Tel. & Tel,

c.c. Langford & Low 87 Springwood Rd. South Portland, Maine

Dear Mr. Deloach:

Because the building at the above address does not comply with Section 611.3 (copy enclosed), it is necessary that two means of egress be provided from the building.

Very truly yours,

Earle S. Smith Plan Examiner

ESS:sk

 \mathbb{V}

Date Issued May 7, 1975 Portland Plumbing Inspector	Owne	lation Fa ir of Blac ir's Addr		& Tel	IT NUMBER	
By ERNOLD R GOODWIN	- Plumb	REPL	k Sylvestorm	D	ate. 5-7-	75
Date EDNOLD R. GOODWIN	I HEW	MAY	Rts #1, Yasmouth SINKS	Me	110,	FZE_
By CHIEF PLUMBING INSPECTOR			BATH TUBS SHOWERS			
AlfAl Final (1995) Date	2		DRAINS FLOOR HOT WATER TANKS	SURFAC	ŽĒ 2	4.0
By Type of Bldg.			TANKLESS WATER HEAT GARBAGE DISPOSALS SEPTIC TANKS	ERS		
☐ Commercial ☐ Residential			HOUSE SEWERS ROOF LEADERS		<u> </u>	
☐ Single ☐ Mutt. Far. dy			AUTOMATIC WASHERS DISHWASHERS			
New Construction Remodeling			Basa Fee			3.00
		1	ervices Dept.; Plumbing Insp		DTAL 2	7.0

1 /

March 11, 1975

166-178 Auburn St.

New England Tel, & Tel. 185 Franklin Street Boston, Mass.

c.c. Langford & Low 87 Springwood Road South Portland, Maine

Att: Mr. Walter Aspinwall

Gentlemen:

Permit to construct a 93' x 41' extension to the rear of the existing Tolephone Exchange Building at the above address is being issued herewith subject to the following Building Code Requirements.

Number 6 wire ties are to be used where the unlike masonary units (bricks to blocks) at intervals of not more than 2° horizontally and 16" vartically.

All foundations are to extend at least 4' below grade.

Door #5 should swing out rather than in as it will act as an emergency means of egress,

Exit signs should be placed over door #5 and it should be equipped with hardware which will open autimatically from the inside without any key or special knowledge but by merely turning the usual knob or pressing on the usual lever.

Very truly yours.

Earle S. Smith Plan Examiner

ESSisk

C.C. Langford & Low

Walter J. Aspinwall Real Estate Managar

flow England Telephone 185 Franklin Street Boston, Mass. 02107 Phone: (217) 763-3318

166-178 Auburn Street

cc to: Corporation Counsel New England Tol. & Tel. 166-178 Auburn Street, 185 Franklin St. Boston, Mass. Att: Mr. Walter Aspinwall

Dear Mr. Aspinwall:

Building permit to construct one story masonry addition 93' x 41' on the rear of the existing telephone exchange building at the above named location is not issuable under Section 602.17.B of the Zoning Ordinance in the R-3 Residential Zona, las this addition would constitute an increase in the esisting nonconforming use.

We understand that you would like to exercise your appeal rights in this matter. Accordingly you or your authorized representative should come to this office in Room 113. City Hall to file the appeal on forms which are available here. A fee of \$15.00 for a nonconforming use appeal shall be paid at this office at the time the appeal is filed. If fee has been paid and appeal filed prior to this letter then consider this letter as a matter of formality. (Section 602.24.E).

Please sign the two appeal forms enclosed on the Apellant line only and return as soon as possible.

Very truly yours.

Malcolm G. Ward Plan Examinor

MGW:m

end.

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT ISSUED

B.O.C.A. USE GROUP

B.O.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION

OCATION R-3

PORTLAND CORP. 2 1074 TTV of DODGE CORP. 2 1074 TTV of DOD

ZONING LOCATION_	PORTL	AND, MAINE, 397.23,1977 ATY OF PORTLAND
ture, equipment or change use in acco	& INSPECTION SERV or a permit to erect, alto ordance with the Laws o	
tioner		, see any of the see o
1. Owner's name and address . NET. 2. Lessee's name and address . 3. Contractor's name and address . 4. Architect	CAT, same Specific S	Fire District #1 #2 Telephone 17-743-3318 Telephone 17-743-3318 Telephone cifications Plans No. of sheets No. families No. families Style of roof Roofing
Estimated contractives and for	00.00	Fee \$ 328.00
FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr. Ray Re		GENERAL DESCRIPTION
This application is for: Dwelling Garage Grage	@ 775-5451 Ext. 234	to construct a 93° x 41° extension to the rear of existing telephone exchange building
Masonry Bldg		
Metal Bldg		Stamp of Special Conditions
Alterations		(VLANS FILST)
Demolitions	This application is preli	minary to get settled the question of zoning appeal. In the uvent the
Change of Use	appeal is sustained the	applicant will furnish complete information, estimated cost and pay
Other	legal is v	the installers and subcontractors of heating, plumbing, electri-
PERM		TO 1 🗷 2 🖂 3 🖂 4 🖂
VIIII I I I I I I I		
Is any plumbing involved in this work	DETAILS U	F NEW WORK Is any electrical work involved in this work?
Is connection to be made to public sev	wer?	If not, what is proposed for sewage?
Height average grade to top of plate	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Form notice sent?
Size, front depth	No. stories	solid or filled land? earth or rock?
Material of foundation	Thickness.	top bottom cellar
Kind of roof Ris	se per foot	Roof covering
No. of chimneys Mate	rial of chimneys	of lining Kind of heat fuel
Framing Lumber—Kind	Dressed or full size? .	Corner posts Sills
Size Girder Columi	ns under girders	Size Max. on centers
Studs (outside walls and carrying pa	rtitions) 2x4-16" O. C	. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floo On centers: 1st floo	or , 2n	d, 3rd, roof
Maximum span: 1st floo	or	d, 3rd, roof
If one story building with masonry w	alls thickness of walls?	d, 3rd, roof height?
and the state of t		
No. cars now accommodated on same		GARAGE
Will automobile repairing be done of	her than minor renairs	nodated number commercial cars to be accommodated to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?
APPROVALS BY:		•
BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN	DATE	MISCELLANEOUS
ZONING: ANGLE	EXAMINER	Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?
BUILDING CODE:	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Will there he in charge of the charge made
Fire Dept.:	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereso
Health Dept.:		are observed?
Others:		, ,,
	e of Applicant Wal	Some # above
Type Na	me of above We	lter J. Aspinwall
FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY	Real Estate Mana New England Tel.	ger ror Other
Tirry motirolog cont		and Address

NOTES

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Application for Permit to Install Wires

Permit No. 7687 Portland, Main Assued 2 1924 To the City Electrician, Portland, Maine: The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install wires for the purpose of conducting electric current, in accordance with the laws of Maine, the Electrical Ordinar ce of the City of Portland, and the following specifications: (This form must be completely filled out — Minimum Fee, \$1.00)
Owner's Name and Address Contractor's Name and Address Location/66 Gubum St. Use of Building Number of Families Apartments Number of Stories Stores Description of Wiring: New Work Additions Alterations 1 ... Pipe Cable Metal Molding BX Cable Plug Molding (No. of feet) No. Light Outlets Plugs Light Circuits .. Plug Circuits FIXTURES: No Fluor. or Strip Lighting (No. feet) SERVICE: Pipe Cable / Underground No. of Wires 3 Size 3 Added METERS: Relocated MOTORS: Number Phase . . H. P. Amps Volts Starter HEATING UNITS: Domestic (Oil) . . . No. Motors . H.P. Phase Commercial (Oil) . . No. Motors Phase . Electric Heat (No. of Rooms) APPLIANCES: No. Ranges Watts Brand Feeds (Size and No.) Elec. Heaters Watts Miscellaneous Watts . Extra Cabinets or Panels Transformers Will commence 19 Amount of Fee \$ 100 REMARE Calledin INSPECTED BY A COVER)

October 21, 1974

New England Telephone & Telegraph 185 Franklin Street Boston, MA.

Attention: Walter Aspinwall

RE: Appeal to Board of Appeals

166-178 Aubun St

Dear Mr. Aspinwall:

On October 16, 1974, the Board of Appeals entertained your application for a nonconforming use appeal. A copy of the decision is enclosed herewith for your reference.

Please note that your appeal was granted.

Very truly yours,

Charles A. Lane Assistant Corporation Counsel

CAL/dlh

Enclosure

166-178 Auburn Street

Oct. 1, 1974

Maw England Tel. & Tel. CC to: Cor 166-178 Auburn Street ,185 Franklin St.Boston, Mass. Att: Mr. Walter Aspinwall cc to: Corporation Counsel

Dear Mr. Aspinwall:

Building permit to construct one story masonry addition 93' x 41' on the rear of the existing telephone exchange building at the above named location is not issuable under Section 602.17.B of the Zoning Ordinance in the R-3 Residential existing nonconforming use.

We understand that you would like to exercise your appeal rights in this matter. Accordingly you or your authorized representative should come to this office in Room 113, City fee of \$15.00 for a nonconforming use appeal shall be paid at this office at the time the appeal is filed. If fee has been paid and appeal filed prior to this letter then consider this letter as a matter of formality. (Section 602.24.E).

Please sign the two appeal forms englosed on the Apellant line only and return as soon as possible.

Very truly yours,

Malcolm G. Ward Plan Axaminar

MGW:m

\$15.00

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

Mew England Tel. & Tel.

Journal of Property at 166-178 Auburn Street under the provisions of Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance of the City of from the provisions of said Ordinance to permit: the construction of telephone exchange building at the above named location of the existing in the existing in the existing on the existing on the existing nonconforming use.

LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such variance may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that the strict application of the provisions of which is inconsistent in undue hardship in the development of the there are exceptional or unique circumstances of the Ordinance reaches on the generally apply to other property relating to the property of the subsequent to the adoption of this ordinance of the same zone or property of the provisions of the Ordinance of the provisions of the Ordinance or not; that property in the same cant subsequent to the adoption of this Ordinance whether in violation of the provisions of the Ordinance or not; that property in the same to the intent and that the granting of the variance will not be contrary

Agent for New England Tel. & Tel. Co.

After public hearing held After public nearing neig that all of the above conditions do and that a variance should be DECISION do exist with respect to this property be granted in this case.

It is, therefore, determined that a variance from the provisions of the Degranted in this case.

Board of Appeals

NORTH DEFRING (PORTLAND, MAINE)

The Telephone Company proposes to construct an addition to the existing telephone exchange building on Auburn Street, in order to provide space telephone exchange building on Auburn Street, in order to provide space within which to house additional telephone equipment, to meet the growing needs for relephone service in this community. Needs for more telephone facilities are immediately required here, as in other communities, due to the expansion of business and residential development.

The Telephone Company, to fulfill its responsibility, serving the public in the communications field, must anticipate and provide equipment to meet the need for service before space within our present facility has been

While fulfilling its responsibility of serving the public in the communications field, the Company is also awarc of the responsibility of satisfying with all possible resourcefulness, municipal ordinances - such as zoning.

The original exchange building was constructed in 1963, on the site at Auburn Street, we were then serving 1,800 subscribers in the North Deering Area.

The demands for telephone service here in the North Deering Area have expanded at such a rate that the capacity of the Auburn Street exchange equipment will be reached in 1975 at which time we will have the ability to serve 7,840

Our commercial forecasts advise of an anticipated increase to 12,300 subscribers

We must begin planning for the construction of a building addition and We must begin planning for the construction of a building addition and installation of equipment before available space is exhausted. The building addition will provide space in conjunction with the existing for telephone equipment to satisfy the subscriber demands in this area for a 10-year period. addition will provide space in conjunction with the existing for telephone equipment to satisfy the subscriber demands in this area for a 10-year period, if the present growth pattern remains constant.

Proposed for the housing of additional telephone equipment is a 93'X 41' addition Proposed for the housing of additional telephone equipment is a 93 A 41 auut to the rear of the existing building, consisting of a basement and one story. to the rear of the existing building, consisting of a basement and one story. It will be of masonry construction, designed to blend harmoniously with the existing building, employing the same architectural treatment. We feel that our building presents an appearance compatible with other buildings in the area. building presents an appearance compatible with other buildings in the area.

The equipment in the existing building was installed with a planned growth pattern to the rear. The basic equipment is so designed that additional components can The equipment in the existing building was installed with a planned growth pattern to the rear. The basic equipment is so designed that additional components can be added in an economical and orderly manner, each occupying a specific position, and performing a specific function - much like the components of a computer.

The same type of telephone equipment is employed in similar ex-The same type or telephone equipment is employed in similar exchanges throughout the entire Bell System. Through this standardization, we are afforded the opportunity to provide the best service available at the least cost to our subscribers.

Preliminary to the establishment of a telephone exchange location within any municipality, our Commercial Engineers conduct a careful study of the area, gathering such data as population trends, compiling information from census reports, and evaluating the trends of real estate development within the area to determine the rate of change in the population, what the geographic distribution of of real estate development within the area to determine the rate of change in the population, what the geographic distribution of the population is at the time the study is made, and what it is expected to be in 5, 10 or 20 years hence; what portions of the area are expected to develop residentially, what areas are expected to develop industrially, and at what rate per annum.

From this data, the potential need for telephone service is planned and cable distribution patterns throughout the area are engineered to provide for current and future needs.

From studies of alternate cable distribution patterns laid out by our engineers, the most efficient plan is selected, balancing the ratio of the length of the cables to the size of the copper wire contained therein. (The longer the cable, the larger the wire size contained therein. (The longer the cable, the larger the wire size

An ideally balanced cabling plan produces a pattern much like that of a wheel or spider web with cables of the same approximate a hub which is central to the periphery of the community from a hub which is central to the expected population growth pattern. size and length radiating to the periphery of the community from a hub which is central to the expected population growth pattern.

The cost of establishing an exchange of a given size, including building and land, are basic to most situations, but should the ratio of the distributing telephone cables radiating from the the limset, even by relocating a short distance, our ratio of the distributing telephone cables radiating from the "Wire Center" be upset, even by relocating a short distance, our

We are a consumer-priented business, regulated by the FCC and Public Utility Commissions, by whom our rates and charges are controlled and our methods of operation scrutinized. Our franchise vide the best telephone service at the least cost. and still to vide the best telephone service at the least cost, and still to

The building site on Auburn Street was selected, and the telephone exchange constructed thereon in 1963 because this building site location was peculiar to our needs for telephone exchange purposes. No other available building site provided the same peculiar requirements. site provided the same peculiar requirements.

The exchange building on Auburn Street is located in the Residential R-3

District, wherein the automatic telephone exchange may be permitted by the The exchange building on Auburn Street is located in the Residential R-3

District, wherein the automatic telephone exchange may be permitted by the District, wherein the automatic with Section 602.17.8.

The existing telephone exchange building, plus the proposed development thereto conforms to all zoning requirements of the district within which the premises are located.

Surrounding property values will not be affected by the addition, as the existing facility has been located at the ADBURN Street site, and been an existing facility has been located at the past 11 years. Denial of this appeal intregal part of the community for the past 11 years. Benial of this and intregal part of the community to the appellant, as the full use and would result in unnecessary hardship to the appellant, as the full use and would result in unnecessary hardship to the appellant, as the full use and would result in unnecessary hardship to the appellant, as the full use and would result in unnecessary hardship to the appellant, as the full use and would result in unnecessary hardship to the appellant, as the full use and would result in unnecessary hardship to the appellant, as the full use and would result in unnecessary hardship to the appellant, and economically would result in unnecessary hardship to the appellant, and economically would result in unnecessary hardship to the appellant, and economically would result in unnecessary hardship to the appellant, and economically would result in unnecessary hardship to the appellant and economically would result in unnecessary hardship to the appellant and economically would result in unnecessary hardship to the appellant and economically and economically would result in unnecessary hardship to the appellant and economically would result in unnecessary hardship to the appellant and economically would result in unnecessary hardship to the appellant and economically and economically and economically would result in unnecessary hardship to the appellant and economically a

Should this petition be denied, our ability to provide quality telephone should this petition be denied, our ability to provide quality telephone should this petition be denied, our ability to provide quality telephone should this petition be denied, our ability to provide quality telephone should this petition be denied, our ability to provide quality telephone should this petition be denied, our ability to provide quality telephone should the severely bindered.

The need for this addition is created by the very elements upon which the zoning ordinance is predicated. Demands upon the existing facility have zoning ordinance is predicated into service; it is in the public increased substantially since being placed into service; it is in the increased substantially since being placed into service; it is in the increased substantially since being placed into service; it is in the public accordance with the interest to anticipate and provide for future demands, in accordance with the interest to anticipate and provide at economical rates. interest to anticipate and provide for future demands, in public's demands for quality service at economical rates.

We, therefore, respectfully petition this honorable Board for approval of the building addition, including such variances proposed construction and use of the building addition, petition.

Board may deem necessary, so as to approve our petition.

We submit that desirable relief may be granted without substantial detriment to the public good, and without nullifying or substantially derogating from the intent and purpose of the moning ordinance, ...

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE IN THE BOARD OF APPEARS

A NONCONFORMING USE APPEAL

Findings of Fact

The applicant is New England Tel & Tel and he is interested
in the property located at 166 -178 Auburn Street as owner
The owner of the property is same and his address is
185 Franklin St. Boston, MA The property is located in a R-1
Cone. The present use of the property is a telephone exchange
The applicant respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals for a variance
from the provision of Section 602.17 B of the Ordinance to permit
The construction of a one story masonry addition 93'X 41' on the rear of the
existing telephone exchange building at the above-named location,
Further Findings of Fore
Further Findings of Fact
<u>Appearances</u>
The names and addresses of those appearing in support of the application
are: Walter L. Aspenwall, Real Estate Manager, New England Telephone & Telegraph (
185 Franklin St., Boston, MA
and the names and addresses of those appearing in opposition of the application a.
The second state of the se
ExhIbits
The documentary evidence presented to the Board, including, but not
by way of limitation, plans, specification, photographs, etc. consisted of the
following: _Written_statements_submitted by Mr. Aspenwall, photograph and
The state of the s

documents on file in the office of the Building Inspector
, C.C.
REASONS FOR DECISIONS
The parcel of land in question (is XXXXXXX) exceptional, compared to other lots or parcel subject to the same provision by reasons of its physical characteristics which may be described as follows: because of existing
telephone facility.
and also by reason of the following topographical features: not applicable
and they (ds/XXXXXX) amount to more than a mere inconvenience to the owner.
The aforesaid physical conditions (strike out inapplicable references).
(a) existed at the time of the enactment of the provision for which a variance is sought; or
ZWXXHHINGKXHINGHINGHINGHINGHINGHINGHINGHINGHINGHING
XKCAYZXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
The carrying out of the strict letter of the provision from which a
variance is sought (would/ $ imes i$
use or enjoyment of the property in the manner commonly enjoyed by owners of
other lots or parcels subject to the same provision, because of the following:
conomically unfeasible to build this facility in another area.
The hardship (XX/ic not) marsh the interest of the second
The hardship (XX/is not) merely the inability of the applicant to enjoy
some special previlege or additional rights not available to owners or occupants of
other lots or parcels subject to the same provision, as evidenced by:
he Telephone Co. has a legal obligation to expand service to a growing area.
Property in the same zone or neighborhood (while/will not) be adversely
affected by the granting of the variance and the granting of the variance (WANA)
will not) create conditions which would be detrimental to the public health of
safety, because of the following: The existing building has been in use for 11 year

SPECIFIC RELIEF GRANTED

After a pub	Lic hearing held on October 16 con
Appeals find that a	lic hearing held on October 16, 1974, the Board of
with manager	11 of the conditions required by the Ordinance (do MHXXXXXX) exis
with respect to this	s property and that an increase in the existing nonconforming u
should	be granted in this case .
It is theref	ore determined that a variance from the provisions of the
Zoning Ordinance sho	uld be granted in this case.
	Coule Eskela

Jayuelin Snow

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

October 3, 1974

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in Room 112, City Hall, Portland, Maine on Wednesday, October 16, 1974 at 4:00 pm to hear the appeal of New England Telephone and Telegraph Company requesting an exception to the Zoning Ordinance to permit the construction of a one story masonry addition 93' x 41' on the rear of the existing telephone exchange building at 166-178 Auburn Street.

This permit is not issuable under Section 602.17B of the Zoning Ordinance in the R-3 Residential Zone, as this addition would constitute an increase in the existing nonconforming use.

This appeal is taken under Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance which provides such variance may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that the strict application of the provisions of the Ordinance would result in undue hardship in the development of property which is inconsistent with the intent and purpose of the Ordinance; that there are exceptional or unique circumstances relating to the property that do not generally apply to other property in the same zone or neighborhood, which have not arisen as a result of action of the applicant subsequent to the adoption of this Ordinance whether in violation of the provisions of the Ordinance or not; that property in the same zone or neighborhood will not be adversely affected by the granting of the variance; and that the granting of the variance will not be contrary to the intent and purpose of the Ordinance.

All persons interested either for or against this appeal will be heard at the above time and place, this notice of required public hearing having been sent to the owners of property within 500 feet of the property in question as required by Ordinance.

BUARD OF APPEALS

Thomas J. Murphy Secretary

í

1

Granted 62/51

DATE: May 31, 1962

HEARING ON APPEAL UNDER THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF MARION A. McLEAN

AT 166-178 Auburn Street

Public Hearing on the above appeal was held before the Board of Appeals.

BOARD OF APPEALS Frederick B. Nelson	VOTE	
FRANKKYKESEMEREEN Ralph L. Young Harry M. Shwartz	YES NO (x) () (x) () (x) (x)	

Record of Hearing

Opposed: Donald Abood, Auburn Street Walter J. Kells, 12 Fall Lane

CITY OF FORTLAND, MAINE BOARD OF APPEALS

CONDITIONAL USE APPEAL

May 15, 1962

Marion A. McLean

,owner of property at 166-178 Augurn Street
under the provisions of Section 23 of the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, hereby
respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals to: Permit construction of a one-story masonry
building to be used as a telephone exchange at this location. This permit is presently
not issuable because such a use is not allowable under Sec. 4-A-4a of the Ordinance
applying to the R-3 Residence Zone in which the property is located unless authorized
by the Board of Appeals.

LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such permit may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that such use of the premises will not adversely affect property in the same zone or neighborhood and will not be contrary to the intent and purpose of the Zoning Ordinance.

Mathappinan Ma deam

DECISION

After public hearing held May 31, $_{_{3}}$ 19 $_{_{6}}$ 2the Board of Appeals finds that such use of the premise? will not adversely affect property in the same zone or neighborhood and will not be contrary to the intent and purpose of the Zoning Ordinance.

It is, therefore, determined that permit should

be issued in this case.

BOARD OF APPEALS

Hay 25, 1962

Mr. Sidney L. Look New England Tel. & Tel. Co. 185 Franklin Street Boston, Massachusetts

Re: Appeal of Marion A. McLean

Dear Mr. Look:

Hay 31, 1962

cc: Miss Marion A. McLean 244 Auburn Street Portland, Maine

ALBERT J. SEARS

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Department of Building Inspection

AP 166-178 Auburn Street

May 11, 1962

New England Tel. & Tel. Co. Att: Mr. Didney L. Look 185 Franklin Street Boston, Mass.

ec to: Marion A. Helean 244 Auburn Street oc to: Corporation Counsel oc to: Traffic Engineer

Gentlemen:

Building permit for construction of a one story masonry building to be used as a telephone exchange at the above named location is not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance because such a use is not allowable under Section 4-A-ha of the Ordinance, applying to the R-3 Residence Zone in which the property is located, unless authorized by the Board of Appeals.

we understand that you would like to exercise your appeal rights in this matter. Accordingly we are certifying the case to the Corporation Counsel, to whose of lice in hoom 208, City Hall, an authorized representative should go to file the appeal. Since the Telephone Company has not yet surchased the property involved, it will be necessary for the appeal to be filed in the mass of and signed by the present owner. The rights under any variance granted by the Appeal Board will be automatically transferred to the Company upon purchase of the property if this takes place and work on building is started within six months of the date upon which the appeal is sustained.

It seems best to call to your attention at this time the application of another City Ordinance to this project. The Sidewalk Ordinance requires that granite curbing and a paved sidewalk shall be installed along the entire street frontage of the property unless such a requirement is waived by the City Council. The City Traffic Engineer, whose office is in the quarters of the Public Works Department in City Hall will be able to inform you as to application of requirements of Hall, will be able to inform you as to application of requirements of this Ordinance.

Very truly yours,

Albert J. Sears Building Inspection Director

AJ8:m

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

May 21, 1962

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the Council Chamber at City Hall on Thursday, May 31, 1962, at 4:00 P. M. to hear the appeal of Marion A. McLean requesting an exception to the Zoning Ordinance to permit construction of a one-story masonry building to be used as a telephone exchange on the property at 166-178 Auburn Street.

This permit is presently not issuable because such a use is not allowable under Section 4-A-4a of the Ordinance applying to the R-3 Residence Zone in which the property is located unless authorized by the Board of Appeals.

This appeal is taken under Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance which provides such permit may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that such use of the premises will not adversely affect property in the same zone or neighborhood and will not be contrary to the intent and purpose of the Ordinance.

All persons interested either for or against this appeal will be heard at the above time and place, this notice of required public hearing having been sent to the owners of property within 500 feet of the premises in question as required by the Ordinance.

BOARD OF APPEALS

Franklin-G. Hinckley

Chairman

AP- 166-178 Auburn Street

Japt. 19, 1962

Brown Construction, Inc. f. o. box 1217, Fortland, Haine Alongo d. Harrigan Associatos, Inc. 292 Court Street, Auburn, Kaine H. F. Telephone & Felegraph Co. Room 1203, 185 Franklin St., Boston, Lass.

· co to: Traffiu Engineer

Contlement

Eutlding permit for construction of a one story masonry telephone exchange building at the above named location in this City is being issued herewith to contractor based on plans and specifications filed with application for parmit, but subject to the following conditions:

- Permit is issued on basis that connection is to be made to public never as shown on revised sewer plan bearing date of Sept. 18, 1962. Both the Public Works Department and the Plumbing Inspector have approved the arrangement shown subject to some minor details which can be worked out when work is done.
- 2. Under the provisions of Section 304-b-3 of the Building Code, tile liming of chimney is required to extend from the bottom of the flue instead of from a point two feet below the exckepipe entrance.
- 3. More information is needed concorning the design and construction of the concrete roof slabs before approval can be given for their use. Unless these are to be of a type which are rationally designed according to the usual methods of engineering design, rather than a type whose carrying capacity is determined solely on the basis of tests, their use will not be allowable under the Building Code until authorized by the Sunicipal Officers, provided they are not of a type already so approved.
- will the architect please fill out, sign and return the enclosed blank statement of design for affixing to the plans?
- 5. Permit is issued on the basic of compliance with requirements of the City Sidewalk Ordinance as regards providing curbing and sidewalk along the strest frontage of the property unless relief from such compliance is secured from the city Council. Samuel E. Conner, Traffic Engineer, whose office is in the quarters of the Public Works Department in City Hall, should be consulted as to application of this Ordinanco.

Prown Construction, Inc. Alongo d. Harrisan Associates, Inc. H. S. Telephone & Telegraph Co.

Sept. 19, 1962

6. deparate parmits, issuable only to the actual installers, are required for installation of the heating equipment: and systems of mechanical ventilation.

Very truly soure,

Albert J. Bears Building impostion Director

AJSim

A: -156-178 Auburn Street

Sect. 12, 1962

New England Telephone & Telegraph to. Noom 1203, 185 Franklin Street Eosten, Mass. Alonzo J. Harriman Associates, Inc. 292 Court St., Auturn, Mains cc to: Brown Construction, Inc.
Ext 1217, Fortland
cc to: fublic Forks Dept.
qc to: City Esmager

Centlemoni

In checking plans of the proposed telephone exchange tuilding to be erected at the above mand location in this City, it is wited that the section of public sever in Auturn street to which connection of payage facilities is proposed is not in existence and that an extension from the end of the existing saver will be necessary to serve the proposed building. Inquiry at the Public Morks Department discloses that there are no immediate plans for construction of such an extension and that no funds are available in this year's budget for such work.

Issuance of the permit for construction of the building is not allowable until it has been definitely established that connection to the public sever will be available by the time the building is ready for use or that some other type of sawage disposal system satisfactory to the Health Department is to be provided.

he are informed that it will be necessary to secure approval of the City Council for extension of the sever and that special furth for its construction will need to be appropriated by them. As far as we have been able to determine, no steps in that direction have as yet been taken. Under these pircumstances it is necessary that the City Council be requested by petition filed at the office of the City Clerk to authorize construction of the extension. In this way it can be determined whether or not the City is prepared to do such work at this time.

Very truly yours,

Albort J. coars Endlding inspection Director

AJÖLM

ાં .

Ü

166-178 Auburn Street

Att: Fraklin Tol. & Tel. Go. Att: Hr. Sydney L. Look ASS Franklin Street, Poston, Mass.

og to: Marion A. McLean 244 Auburn Street

The appeal under the Zoning Ordinance involving the prection of a telephone exchange building at the above named location has been sustained by the Board of Appeals. Before further action can be taken by this Department, it is necessary that the permit application already filed to completed by payment of a fee based on the estimated cost of the building and that architectural and structural plans be filed for checking against building Code requirements.

As indicated in a previous letter, rights granted by the appeal will expire unless actual work is started on the project within six months of the date on which the appeal was sustained.

Wery truly yours,

Albert Jo Sears Building Inspection Director